
 

Ian Davis
Chief Executive

ian.davis@enfield.gov.uk
Grade CEX -£175,674 - £208,746

Tony Theodoulou
Executive Director People

tony.theodoulou@enfield.gov.uk
Grade ExDir £126,882 - £164,196

Anne Stoker
Director Children and Family 

Services
anne.stoker@enfield.gov.uk

Grade Dir - £102,570 - £125,244 

Peter Nathan
Director of Education Services
peter.nathan@enfield.gov.uk

Grade Dir - £102,570 - £125,244 

Bindi Nagra
Director of Health & Adult Social 

Care
bindi.nagra@enfield.gov.uk

Grade Dir - £102,570 - £125,244 

Dudu Ser-Arami
Interim Director Public Health

dudu.sher-arami@enfield.gov.uk
Grade Dir - £102,570 - £125,244 

Fay Hammond
Executive Director Resources
fay.hammond@enfield.gov.uk

Grade ExDir £126,882 - £164,196

Matt Bowmer
Interim Director of Finance

matt.bowmer@enfield.gov.uk
Grade Dir - £102,570 - £125,244 

Kieran Murphy
Director of Digital, Data & 

Technology
kieran.murphy@enfield.gov.uk
Grade Dir - £102,570 - £125,244 

Sue Nelson
Director of Customer Experience

sue.nelson@enfield.gov.uk
Grade Dir - £102,570 - £125,244 

Sarah Cary
Executive Director Place

sarah.cary@enfield.gov.uk

Grade ExDir £126,882 - £164,196

Doug Wilkinson
Director Environment & 

Operations
doug.wilkinson@enfield.gov.uk
Grade Dir - £102,570 - £125,244 

Peter George
Programme Director - Meridian 

Water
peter.george@enfield.gov.uk

Grade Dir - £102,570 - £125,244 

Mark Bradbury
Director Property & Economy
mark.bradbury@enfield.gov.uk
Grade Dir - £102,570 - £125,244 

Joanne Drew
Director Housing & Regeneration

joanne.drew@enfield.gov.uk
Grade Dir - £102,570 - £125,244 

Jeremy Chambers
Director Law & Governance

jeremy.chambers@enfield.gov.uk
Grade Dir - £102,570 - £125,244 

Tinu Olowe
Director of HR & OD

tinu.olowe@enfield.gov.uk
Grade Dir - £102,570 - £125,244 

All posts are permanent unless the 

post title indicates an ‘interim’ 

appointment 


